 Demonstration Board Manual
R16UZ0101EU0101 Rev.1.01 Page 1
Jun 3, 2024 © 2024 Renesas Electronics
The RTKA58000DR0000BU demonstration board is a
simple platform for evaluating the RRP58000
low-dropout regulator (LDO). It provides a view of the
HMSOP 8-lead package. The board contains all the
necessary circuitry for characterizing critical

RTKA58000DR0000BU Demonstration Board Manual
2.4 Board Layout
3. Ordering Information
4. Revision History
1 R7 RES, SMD, 0603, 15.8K, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0715K8L-T
1 R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 221K, 1/10W, 1%,
TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-07221KL-T
1 R6 RES, SMD, 0603, 33.2K, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0733K2L-T
1 R5 RES, SMD, 0603, 60.4K, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0760K4L-T
6 JP1-JP6 CONN-HEADER, 1×2, RETENTIVE,
2.54mm, ROHS Amphenol ICC 69190-202HLF
1 U1 IC-LDO REGULATOR, 1.23V-15V,
50mA, 8P, MSOP, ROHS Renesas Electronics RRP58000-SH0